Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson Tourism Development Authority

Meeting Times:  1:00 p.m. 4th Tuesday
Meeting Place:  Visitors Center

Description:

Mr. Travis Bonnema

2 Mr. William Richard Rhodes C
3 Mrs. Danielle Stepp McCall

4 Julie Hall

®  Mr. Joe Dinan

®  Mrs. Brittany Jones Brady

7 Mr. Jeremy Weber

8  VACANT

9  Mrs. Selena Einwechter

Positions: 9 Contact Person:

Length: 5 years Contact Phone:

Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement

Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Mr. William Carter

Mrs. Caroline L. Gunther

Ms. Kimerly Hinkelman

Mr. Daniel Reid McConnell

Currently serving on:

Farmland Preservation Task Force

Mrs. Elizabeth Dean Owen

Friday, July 12, 2024

Bus. Collecting Occupancy Tax/Reg
Registered voter in HC

Registered HC Voter/active in tour
Registered HC voter/active in tour
Registered HC voter/active in tour
Registered HC voter

Registered HC voter

Registered HC voter

Chamber Recom /Active in promoti

Deborah Smith
828-595-8155

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

01/24/2024

10/27/2019

04/17/2021

03/14/2024

11/26/2020

6/30/2027
6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2027
6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2027
6/30/2026

6/30/2025
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