Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson Tourism Development Authority

Meeting	g Times:	1:00 p.m. 4th Tuesday	Positions:	9	Contact Person:	Deborah Smith
Meeting	g Place:	Visitors Center	Length:	5 years	Contact Phone:	828-595-8155
Descrip	tion:					

1	Mr. Travis Bonnema		Requirement	Bus. Collecting Occupancy Tax/Reg	Expiration Date	6/30/2027
2	Mr. William Richard Rhodes	С	Requirement	Registered voter in HC	Expiration Date	6/30/2026
3	Mrs. Danielle Stepp McCall		Requirement	Registered HC Voter/active in tour	Expiration Date	6/30/2025
4	Julie Hall		Requirement	Registered HC voter/active in tour	Expiration Date	6/30/2027
5	Mr. Joe Dinan		Requirement	Registered HC voter/active in tour	Expiration Date	6/30/2026
6	Mrs. Brittany Jones Brady		Requirement	Registered HC voter	Expiration Date	6/30/2025
7	Mr. Jeremy Weber		Requirement	Registered HC voter	Expiration Date	6/30/2027
8	VACANT		Requirement	Registered HC voter	Expiration Date	6/30/2026
9	Mrs. Selena Einwechter		Requirement	Chamber Recom /Active in promoti	Expiration Date	6/30/2025

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Mr. William Carter	01/24/2024
Mrs. Caroline L. Gunther	10/27/2019
Ms. Kimerly Hinkelman	04/17/2021
Mr. Daniel Reid McConnell	03/14/2024
Currently serving on: Farmland Preservation Task Force	
Mrs. Elizabeth Dean Owen	11/26/2020